(g) to determine the Redemption Price, Redemption Prices or prepayment cost, if any, 
and the redemption terms, if any, for the Series 2026 Obligations; provided, however, that if the 
Series 2026 Obligations are to be redeemable at the election of the Issuer, the Redemption Price 
shall not be greater than one hundred three percent (103%) of the principal amount of the Series 
2026 Obligations to be redeemed (the “Cap”), plus accrued interest thereon up to but not including 
the date of redemption, unless the Authorized Officer deems it advisable to provide for a make-
whole redemption in excess of the Cap;

[...]

(g) to determine the Redemption Price, Redemption Prices or prepayment cost, 
if any, and the redemption terms, if any, for the Series 2026 Obligations; provided, 
however, that if the Series 2026 Obligations are to be redeemable at the election of the 

Issuer, the Redemption Price shall not be greater than one hundred three percent (103%) 
of the principal amount of the Series 2026 Obligations to be redeemed (the “Cap”), plus 
accrued interest thereon up to but not including the date of redemption, unless the 
Authorized Officer deems it advisable to provide for a make-whole redemption in excess